505827397 12/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5874227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACE IDEAS, LLC	11/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP3 2019, SERIES 400 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I		
Street Address:	et Address: FENWICK & WEST LLP		
Internal Address: ATTENTION: JAKE HANDY, 555 CALIFORNIA ST., 12TH FLOOR			
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94104		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60735052	
Application Number:	60731211	
Patent Number:	8374888	
Patent Number:	8560344	
Application Number:	14027308	
PCT Number:	US0641967	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)933-6181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6092882781

Email: MSCHRADER@AST.COM
Correspondent Name: ALLIED SECURITY TRUST
Address Line 1: 100 OVERLOOK CENTER

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S104L7515	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA SCHRADER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Schrader/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019	

505827397 REEL: 051318 FRAME: 0595

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lot 7515 - Assignment for Filing with the USPTO#page1.tif

source=Lot 7515 - Assignment for Filing with the USPTO#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051318 FRAME: 0596

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ace Ideas, LLC, a single-member LLC with its principal place of business at 1541 Fordham Court, Atlanta, Georgia, 30306, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, IP3 2019, Series 400 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated November 18, 2019, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests a rising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that <u>he/she</u> executed the same in <u>his/her</u> authorized capacity(ies) and that, by <u>his/her</u> signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) a cted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Regina Y Shirley NOTARY PUBLIC Fulton County, GEORGIA

My Comm. Expires 06/19/2022

IP3 2019, Lot 7515

ATTACHMENT 1 PATENTS

FAMILY No.	Patent/Publ. No.	Application No.	Status	Patent Title
1		US60735052	Expired	Health credit, incentive, and accountability system and methods
1		US60731211	Expired	Health credit, incentive, and accountability system and methods
1	US8374888/ US20070100595A1	US11588307	Patent	BEHAVIOR MONITORING AND REINFORCEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD
1	US8560344/ US20130018727A1	US13596215	Patent	Behavior Monitoring and Reinforcement System and Method
1	US20140074499A1	US14027308	Abandoned	Behavior Monitoring and Reinforcement System and Method
1	WO2007053439	WOPCTUS0641967	Expired	BEHAVIOR MONITORING AND REINFORCEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD
1		EP6826850	Withdrawn	BEHAVIOR MONITORING AND REINFORCEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

IP3 2019, Lot 7515

RECORDED: 12/18/2019

REEL: 051318 FRAME: 0598